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~ STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF CROOK 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE, INC 
PO BOX 667 
PRINEVILLE OREGON 97754 

confirms the right to use the waters of CROOKED RIVER, tributary of the DESCHUTES RIVER, for IRRIGATION of 17.8 
ACRES and SUPPLEMENT AL IRRIGATION OF 11.5 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit 26748 . The date of priority is APRIL 29, 1960 for 0.31 CFS and MAY 24, 1960 for 
0.14 CFS. The amount of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not 
exceed 0.45 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion. 

The point of diversion is located as follows : 

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Survey Coordinates 

17 S 21 E WM 4 SESE 60 FEET NORTH AND 600 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 
CORNER, SECTION 4 

, 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is 
limited to a diversion of ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be 
further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 4.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each 
year. 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows : 

IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

17 S 21 E WM 4 SWSE 9.8 
17 S 21E WM 4 SESE 8.0 

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres 

17 S 2 1 E WM 9 NWNE 3.0 
17 S 21 E WM 9 NENW 7.8 
17 S 21 E WM 9 NWNW 0.7 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183 .484. Any petition for 
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and 
OAR 137-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A 
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the 
date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

T-5544-cf-32529.lhn Page 1 of2 Certificate 84192 
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This certificate is issued to confirm a change in PLACE OF USE approved by an order of the Water Resources Director 
entered March 1, 1985, at Special Order Volume 39, Page 66, together with Certificate 84305 and an order of the Water 
Resources Director entered March 1, 1985, at Special Order Volume 39, Page 65, cancelling a portion of the right, supersedes 
Certificate 32529, State Record of Water Right Certificates. · 

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, 
including prior rights for maintaining instream flows. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. 

Issued __ J....,U ....... N-.!-7..___20-08 __ _ 

T-5544-cf-32529.lhn Page 2 of2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 84192 
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THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

LES SCHWAB 
PO BOX267 
PRINEVILLE OR 97754 

ST A TE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF CROOK 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

confirms the right to use the waters of CROOKED RIVER, tributary to DESCHUTES RIVER, for IRRIGATION of 46.6 
ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit 26748. The dates of priority are APRIL 29, 1960 for 0.49 CFS and MAY 24, 1960 for 
0.22 CFS. The amount of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not 
exceed 0.7 1 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS), or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is 
limited to a diversion of ONE-FOR TIE TH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be 
further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 4.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each 
year. The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows: 

IRRIGATION 
Twp Rug Mer Sec 0-0 Acres 

17 S 21 E WM 4 NESE 1.2 
17 S 21 E WM 4 SESE 28.4 
17 S 21 E WM 9 NENE 11.6 
17 S 21 E WM 9 NWNE 5.4 

This certificate describes that portion oftlie water right confirmed by Certificate 32529, State Record of Water Right 
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions ofan order of the Water Resources Director entered March 1, 1985, at Special 
Order Volume 39, Page 66, approving Transfer Application 5544. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 
540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

T-5544-rr-32529 .lhn Page 1 of2 Certificate 84305 



The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. 

Issued ___ JU_N_ 2_7_2_0_08 __ _ 

T-5544-rr-32529.lhn Page 2 of 2 Certificate 84305 



Mailing List for Certificate 
Scheduled Mailing Date: 

Application: T-5544, 4311, & 33918 

Certificate: naps 1&1 11' 'i / '11-- ~ '8-''I ~ tJ ~ 

Permit/Certificate Holder: 

Les Schwab Warehouse, Inc 
PO Box 667 
Prineville, OR 97754 

Co ies of Final Certificate to be sent to: 
1. Watermaster iDr8f!ooeiil Cert): 11 
2 . Data Center (include copy of map) 
3. Water Availability 
4. Vault 

Other persons to receive copies: (include map): 

Transfer Record Marking Instructions: 
1. Old Certificate#: 2190 & 32529 

A. Mark vault copy of the old certificate with new certificate # 

b~pies Mai~ ~ 
~ 

(STAFF) 

on: 

6-z7- 2---00~ 

(DATE) 

B. Make a copy of marked certificate and send to Data Center 

2. Application : 4311 & 33918 
A. Copy of certificate & map to application file 
B. Mark through old certificate number and enter new certificate number on 

file folder. NOTE: Do not mark through any remaining right certificate 
numbers 

3. Decree: 
A. Pull vault & working copy and mark appropriately 

4. Transfer File: T-5544 
A. Copy of certificate and map in transfer file 
B. Mark through old certificate number and enter new certificate number on 

file folder. NOTE: Do not mark through any remaining right certificate 
numbers 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF CROOK 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE, INC 
PO BOX667 
PRINEVILLE, OREGON 97754 

confirms the right to use the waters of NORTH FORK CROOKED RIVER, tributary of the DESCHUTES RIVER, for 
IRRIGATION of 17.8 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit 2623. The date of priority is JUNE 9, 19 15. The amount of water to which this right is 
entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 0.22 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND or its 
equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion. 

The point of diversion is located as fo llows: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Survey Coordinates 

17 S 21 E WM· 5 NWNE 10 FEET SOUTH AND 2900 FEET EAST FROM THE NW 
CORNER, SECTION 5 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as fo llows: 

IRRIGATION 
Two Rn!!: Mer Sec 0 -0 Acres 

17 S 21 E WM 5 SWSE 0.4 
17 S 21 E WM 5 SESE 5.9 
17 S 21 E WM 9 NW NE 3.0 
17 S 21 E WM 9 NENW 7.8 
17 S 21 E WM 9 NWNW 0.7 

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in PLACE OF USE approved by an order of the Water Resources Director 
entered March 1, 1985, at Special Order Volume 39, Page 66, and together with Certificate 84304, supersedes Certificate 
2190, State Record of Water Right Certificates. 

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, 
including prior rights for maintaining instream flows. 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for 
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and 
OAR 137-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A 
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the 
date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

T-5544-cf-2190.lhn Page I of2 Certificate 84191 
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The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. 

Issued ___ JU_N_ 2_7_2_0_08 __ 

T-5544-cf-2 l 90.lhn Page 2 of2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 84191 



THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

R.R. PRICE 
POST, OREGON 

ST A TE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF CROOK 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

confirms the right to use the waters of NORTH FORK CROOKED RIVER, tributary to the DESCHUTES RIVER, for 
IRRIGATION of22.2 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit 2623. The date of priority is JUNE 9, 1915 . The amount of water to which this right is 
entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 0.28 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND, or its 
equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion. 

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered by the proper state officer. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

Two Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Sur~ey Coordinates 

17S 21E WM 5 NWNE NORTHFORKDITCH 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows : 

IRRIGATION 
Two Rn2: Mer Sec 0-0 Acres 

17 S 21 E WM 4 swsw 10.00 
17 S 21 E WM 4 SESW 11.00 
17 S 21 E WM 4 SWSE 1.20 

I 
I 

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by Certificate 2190, State Record of Water Right 
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions ofan order of the Water Resources Director entered March 1, 1985, at Special 
Order Volume 39, Page 66, approving Transfer Application 5544. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 
540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. 

JUN 2 7 2008 
Issued ____________ _ 

T-5544-rr-2 l 90.lhn Page I of 1 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 84304 
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Mailing List for Certificate 
Scheduled Mailing Date: 

Application: :;:;,~ & 339)1\_ 
Certificate: .· . ~ 'i ;?0 "'::f 

. f1"'-/l't I 

Permit/Certificate Holder: 

Les Schwab Warehouse, Inc 
PO Box 667 
Prineville, OR 97754 

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to: 
1. Watermaster (P-r , .@2 sd Cert): 11 
2 . Data Center (inciudEY(;opy of map) V 
3. Water Av~lability / 
4. Vault //' 

Other persons to receive copies: (include map): 

Transfer Record Markin Instructions: 
1 . Old Certificate#· 19 32529 

A. Mark vaul copy of the old certificate with new certificate# 

(DATE) 

B. Make a copy of marked certificate and send to Data Center 

vi. Application: ~ 33918 
A. Copy ~cate & map to application file 
B. Mark through old certificate number and enter new certificate number on 

file folder. NOTE: Do not mark through any remaining right certificate 
numbers 

3. Decree: 
A. Pull vault & working copy and mark appropriately 

4. Transfer File: T-5544 
A. Copy of certificate and map in transfer file 
B. Mark through old certificate number and enter new certificate number on 

file folder. NOTE: Do not mark through any remaining right certificate 
numbers 



Uregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Govemor 

JUNE 27, 2008 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Bui lding 

725 Summer Street E, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

503-986-0900 
PAX 503-986-0904 

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE 

Attached are certificates that confirm the water rights established under the terms 
of a transfer order issued by this department. 

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial 
review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within 
60 days of the mailing date stated above as specified by ORS 183 .484(2). 

This statement of judicial review rights is required under ORS 536.075; it does 
not alter or add to existing review rights or create review rights that are not 
otherwise provided by law. 

The water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the location of the point 
of diversion, the character of use, or the location of use requires the advance 
approval of the Water Resources Director. 

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811. 

S:\groups\wr\forms\certtrans 
original to certificate holder, copy to fil e 



regon 
'fl1eodore R. Kukmgoski, Governor 

Reference: 

DATE MAILED: MARCH 14. 2008 

NOTICE 

Transfer T-5544 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

Enclosed is a proposed certificate of water right and a map which illustrates the location of the 
right. The map and proposed certificate represent the extent water was used within the terms of an 
order approving the transfer based upon a survey and inspection. 

If you do not agree with the proposed certificate or the map, Oregon Administrative Rule 690-380-
6040 allows the transferee or landowner 60 days from the mailing date of this notice to request the 
Department to reconsider the contents of the proposed certificate. 

If you agree with the proposed certificate and map no response to this notice is required. Sometime 
after the 60 day period, a recommendation will be made to the Director to issue a certificate, and if 
the Director signs the certificate, the recorded certificate of water right will be mailed to you. 

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811. 

J) -L 
Dwig 
Admi · strator 
Water Rights Section 

M:\groups\wr\forms\proposed.certrans-scb 



Mailing List for Certificate 
Scheduled Mailing Date: 

I 

Application: T-5544, 4311, & 33918 
Certificate: Proposed 

Permit/Certificate Holder: 

Le·s Schwab Warehouse, Inc ~ 
PO Box 667 
Prineville, OR 97754 

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to: V 
1. Watermaster (Proposed Cert): 11 
2. Data Center (include copy of map) 

'" 3. Water Availability 
4. Vault /" 
,5.~~ 

Other persons to receive copies: (!nclude map): 

Transfer Record Marking Instructions: 
1. Old Certificate#: 2190 & 32529 

A. Mark vault copy of the old certificate with new certificate # 

b~o:ies Mailed 
c;;;;._c; o~ 

(STAFF) 

on: . 

1/J';/d-~✓ 
(DATE) 

B. Make a copy of marked certificate and send to Data Center 

2. Application: 4311 & 33918 
A. Copy of certificate & map to application file 
B. Mark through old certificate number and enter new certificate number on 

file folder. NOTE: Do not mark through any remaining right certificate 
numbers 

3. Decree: 
A. Pull vault & working copy and mark appropriately 

4. Transfer File: T-5544 
A. Copy of certificate and map in transfer file 
B. Mark through old certificate number and enter new certificate number on 

file folder. NOT(;: Do not mark through any remaining right certificate 
numbers 



MEMO 

March 6, 2008 

TO: Dwight French 

FROM: Larry Nunn 

SUBJECT: Proof for T-5544 

This transfer was filed October 1, 1984. It requested to "flip-flop" rights under Cert 2190 
(priority 1915) (with Supplemental under Cert 32529) and rights under Cert 32529 (priority 
1960). Also in the same area was Permit 48863 (priority 1970). 

Leslie Olson, field inspector in Bend, did the final proof surveys for both the transfer and permit 
at the same time, in 1985. 

Permit 48863 (1970) requested 7.1 acres primary irrigation in the SW SE, Section 4. The 
subsequent certificate (55659), issued in 1987, allowed 12.4 acres primary irrigation. Leslie on 
the final proof for the transfer reduced the 1960 priority acreage to 3 .2 acre, rather than the 9 .8 
acres allowed by the transfer order. A certificate had not yet been issued for the transfer. 

I discussed this with the local Watermaster. He had no problem with stacking the water rights 
and preserving the 1960 priority. 

Based on my discussion with the Watermaster, I am recommending that the full 9.8 acres of 
1960 priority water right, which has been irrigated under the terms of the transfer, be allowed on 
this certificate. This will cause a "stacking" of water rights from the same source, even from the 
same POD. That portion of the 1970 right will not ever be used again. 

The other option is to work with the landowner and attempt to get the overlap portion of the 1970 
priority right cancelled. This would probably cause more work than the benefit. The 
Watermaster says that if, in the rare event he has to regulate in that area, he will just limit both 
rights to the limit (1140th and 4.0). 

The 1960 right (Cert 32529) included supplemental irrigation that covered the 1915 right (Cert 
2190). 

From the time the transfer application was prepared, and when Leslie did the final proof survey, 
it appears the river moved. Leslie found less acres being irrigated in Section 9 than allowed by 
the transfer. She included the remainder of the 1915 right (Cert 2190) in Section 5. This could 
probably be considered contiguous land since it is served by the same ditch and is north of the 
nver. 



There is no evidence that the water from the 1960 right (Cert 32529) is used on the land in 
Section 5 from the pump. Because there is a hill which appears to come to the bank of the right, 
no evidence of a pipe line around the hill on the photo, and Leslie did not mention a pipe running 
over to that land, I believe the supplemental water was not used on the land in Section 5. I did 
not include supplemental irrigation in Section 5. 

The irrigation limits in the permit are 1140th and 4. The amount of water allowed in the permit is 
less than 1140th for the resulting acreage. Nothing in the cancellation order talked about reducing 
the quantity of water; only the acreage. Therefore, even though the acreage was reduced, I did 
not reduce the quantity of water. 
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Permi t A · 2-2M-5l77 

ST A TE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF _:<:,OOK 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

~bis 3Js to <tCertifp, Tha t 1 -~ S SCHWAB TIRE CENTERS OF OREGON , INC . 

of Box 667, Prineville , State of OR 97754 , has made 
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the u.se of the waters of 
North Fork Crooked River and Crooked Ri ve r 

a tributary of Oeschutes River for the purpose of 
irrigation of 107. 3 acres and supplement· a 1. irrigation of 232. 8 acres 

u.nder Permit No. 48863 and that said right to the u.se of said waters has been perfected in 
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from 
July 15, 1970 
that the amount of water to which su.ch right is enti tled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficia lly u.sed for said purposes, and shall not exceed 
4.84 cubic feet per second; being 2.65 cfs from Diversion Ill (North Fork); 0.52 
cfs from Di version #2 ( Crooked River J ; 1. 20 cfs fran Di version 113 ( Crooked 
River); and 0.47 cfs from Diversion /IL1 ;_C rooked River) 

or its equivalent in case of rotation , m easured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the NW 1/ 4 NE 1/ 4, Section 5, NW 1/ 4 NE 1/ 4, 
Section 9, SE l/4 SE l/4, Section 4, NE 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 8, Tl7S, R21E, WM; 
Ill - 10 feet South and 2900 feet East f rom NW corner Section 5; 112 - 1870 feet 
North and 2900 feet East from W l/4 corner Section 9; 113 - 60 feet North and 
600 feet West from SE corner Section 4; 1r4 - 2360 feet North and 1310 feet* 

The amount of water u.sed for irrigation, toge ther with the amount secured u.nder any other 
right ex is ting for the same lands, shall be limited to one-fortieth of one cu.bic foot per second 
per acre, or its equivalen t for each acre irrigated and shall be 
further limited to a diversion of not t o exceed 4.0 acre-feet per acre for 
each acre irrigated during the irriga tion season of each year, provided 
further that the right allowed herei n s7all be limited to any deficiency in 
the available supply of any prior riqht existing for the same land and shall 
not exceed the limitation allowed herein, 

and shall 
conform to su.ch reasonable rotation system as m a. y be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of u.se u.nder the right hereby confirmed, and to which su.ch right 
is appurtenant, is as follows: 

DIVERSION l PRIMARY 

11 . 9 acres NE l/4 SW 1/4 
11.0 acres SW 1/4 SW 1/4 
33.9 acres SE l/4 SW l/4 
1.6 acres NW 1/4 SE 1/4 

10.6 acres SW l/4 SE l/4 
Section 5 

*West from E 1/4 corner Section 8. 

DIVERSION l SUPPl:Ef'.ENTAL 

8.8 acres SW 1/4 SW 1/4 
11.0 acres SE 1/4 SW 1/4 
1.2 acres SW l/4 SE 1/4 

Section 4 

0.4 acre SW 1/4 SE 1/4 
5.9 acres SE 1/4 SE 1/4 

Section 5 

1.6 acres NE 1/4 NE l/4 
1.1 acres NW 1/4 NE l/4 

10.9 acres NE 1/4 NW l/4 
22.0 acres NW 1/4 NW 1/4 

Section 8 

3.0 acres NW 1/4 NE 1/4 
7.8 acres NE l/4 NW 1/4 
0.7 acre NW 1/4 NW 1/4 

Section 9 



DIVERSIDN ·2 -PRIMARY 

5.0 acres NE 1/4 NW 1/4 
0.2 acre SE 1/4 NW 1/4 

Section 9 

12.4 acres SW 1/4 SE 1/4 
Section 4 

10.4 acres NW 1/4 NE 1/4 
2.7 acres SE 1/4 NE 1/4 

Section 9 

5.1 acres SW 1/4 NW 1/4 
Section 10 

DIVERSICJN ·4 ·PRIMARY 

0.5 acre SE 1/4 SW 1/4 
2.0 acres SW 1/4 SE 1/4 

Section 5 

page two 

DIVERSIDN -2-StjPFl..:EMENTAt 

6.5 acres NE 1/4 NE 1/4 
Section 8 

9.7 acres NE 1/4 NW 1/4 
30.2 acres NW 1/4 NW 1/4 
6.0 acres SW 1/4 NW 1/4 
5.0 acres SE 1/4 NW 1/4 

Section 9 

DI VERSION ·· 3 -StjPPL£1'£NTAt 

1.0 acre NE 1/4 SE 1/4 
8.9 acres SW 1/4 SE 1/4 

35.1 acres SE 1/4 SE 1/4 
Section 4 

9.0 acres NE 1/4 NE 1/4 
5.4 acres NW 1/4 NE 1/4 
2.0 acres SW 1/4 NE 1/4 
6.9 acres SE 1/4 NE 1/4 

Section 9 

DII/ERSIDN ·4 S(jpptEM::NTAt 

19.7 acres NW 1/4 NE 1/4 
13.0 acres NE 1/4 NW 1/4 

Section 8 

Township 17 South, Range 21 East, WM 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place 
of use herein described. and is subject to minimum flows established by the Water 
Resources CoITTTiission with an effective date pr ior to this right . 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed 

this date . February 18, 1987 

.... WILUAM .. H ..... YOU.NG ....... .. ........... .. ............................ . 
Water Resources Director 

Recorded in S tate Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 51 , page 55659 

72510/BE 
46887 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGO N 

CROOK COUNTY 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE CENTER 
FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN 
PLACE OF USE OF WATER 

ORDER APPROVI N G 
TRANSFER 5544 

On October l, 1984, an application was filed in the office of the Water Resources 
Director by Les Schwab Warehouse Center for approval of a change in place of use of 
water from North Fork Crooked River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 t o 
540.530. 

The certificate recorded at page 2190, Volume 3, State Record of Water Right 
Certificates, in the name of R.R. Price, describes a right which includes the use of not to 
exceed 0.22 cubic foot per second from North F ark Crooked River, for irrigation 
9.8 acres in SW 1/4 SE 1/4 and 8.0 acres in SE 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 4, Township 17 South, 
Range 21 East, WM, with a date of priority of June 9, 1915, These lands have a 
supplemental right for the use of water from Crooked River with dates of priority of 
April 29, 1960 and May 24, 1960. 

Water for the said right is diverted, through the North F ark Ditch, from a point located 
within the NW 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section 5, Township 17 South, Range 21 East, WM . 

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to transfer the rights 
therefrom to irrigation and 
NW 1/4 NE 1/4, 12.0 acres in 
Section 9, Township 17 South, 
reported to be completed. 

supplemental irrigation of a certain 3.0 acres in 
NE l/4 NW l/4 and 2.8 acres in NW 1/4 NW 1/4, 

Range 21 East, WM. The change in place of use is 

The certificate recorded at page 32529, Volume 24, State Record of Water Right 
Certificates, in the name of Les Schwab, describes a right which includes the use of not to 
exceed 0.146 cubic foot per second from Crooked River, for irrigation of 3.0 acres in 
NW l/4 NE l/4, 12.0 acres in NE l/4 NW 1/4 and 2.8 acres in N W l/4 N W 1/4, 
Section 9, Township 17 South, Range 21 East, WM, with dates of priority of April 29, 
1960 and May 24, 1960. · 

Water for the said right is diverted from a point located within the SE l/4 SE l/4 of 
Section 4, Township 17 South, Range 21 East, WM. 

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to transfer the rights 
therefrom to irrigation of a certain 9.8 acres in SW l/4 SE 1/4 and 8.0 acres in 
SE l/4 SE 1/4, Section 4, Township 17 South, Range 21 East, WM. The change in place of 
use is reported to be completed. 

Volurre 39, page 66 

, 



Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the proposed 
changes in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights. 

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed changes in place of use 
may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should be approved. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the proposed changes in place of use are 
approved, without loss of priority. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director , 
of completion or works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the 
provisions of this order, the ce rtificate of water right heretofore issued to R.R. Price end 
recorded at page 2190, Volume 3, State Record of Water Right Certificates and the 
certificate of water right heretofore issued to Les Schwab and recorded at page 32529, 
Volume 24 of said record, be canceled; and in lieu thereof new certificates of water right 
be issued to the applicant herein confirming the changes authorized herein and covering 
the balance of the rights NOT involved in this proceeding. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 1st day of March, 1985. 

NOTE: 

9179A 
7134C 

~ /,/. ~ 
WILLIAM H. YOaG~, <./ 
Director 

The approval of a water right transfer application does not confirm the status 
of the right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture 
or abandonment. 

Volurre 39, page 67 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

CROOK COUNTY 

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION 
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT 
IN THE NAME OF LES SCHWAB 

ORDER 

On February 15, 1985, Denny Denton, authorized agent for Les Schwab, submitted an 
affidavit that Les Schwab is the owner of a certain water right and the lands to which the 
water right is appurtenant; that Les Schwab has abandoned any and all interest in and to 
the said water right and requests the same be canceled. 

The water right in question is a portion of the right described by the certificate recorded 
at page 32529, Volume 24, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the name of Les 
Schwab, as modified by Transfer 5544, and is for the use of water from Crooked River, 
with dates of priority of April 29, 1960 and May 24, 1960, for: 

PRIMARY IRRIGATION 
10.4 acres SW 1/4 SW 1/4 
16.9 acres SE 1/4 SW 1/4 
14.3 acres SW 1/4 SE 1/4 

Section 4 

12.0 acres NW 1/4 NE 1/4 
Section 9 

Township 17 South, Range 

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGA TJO N 
5.1 acres SE 1/4 SW 1/4 
1.2 acres SW 1/4 SE 1/4 

Section 4 

3.0 acres NW 1/4 NE 1/4 
12.0 acres NE 1/4 NW 1/4 
2.8 acres NV✓ 1/4 NW 1/4 

Section 9 
21 East, WM, 

Said lands being in excess of the acreage allowed under Permit 26748. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the said water right, being a portion of 
the right desc ribed by the certificate recorded at page 32529, Volume 24, State Record 
of Water Right Certificates, and Water Right Transfer 5544, is canceled. 

The order of the Water Resources Director entered March ___1____., 1985, approving 
Transfer Application 5544, provided for cancellation of the certificate of water right 
recorded at page 32529, Volume 24, State Record of Water Right Certificates, and 
issuance of a new certificate covering the balance of the right NOT involved in the 
transfer proceedings; therefore, 

It is FUR THEF{ ORDE,~ED that the portion of the right involved in the cancellation 
authorized herein NOT be included in the new certificate to be issued as provided by the 
order entered March_____l_; 1985, approving Transfer Application 5544. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this ..1§L_ day of March, 1985. 

0056/r 
7134C 

4:/~ I/~ 
WILLIAM H. YOUNG 
Director 

Volurre 39, page 65 
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STATE OF OREGON 
~~ : 
}!;i 
;/! WATER DIVISION No. 2 COUNTY OF' CROOK ::;: 

lli CERTl"FICATE OF ·WATER · RIGHT 1\: 
lil (F'or rii.,-hra perfccteu nmler orii:-inul, enluri:-e111e11l o r sccnndnry permit~) (f 
ir! 'I' 
:(: ID4t.6 t.5 to Oir~ttfy. Thu{ R. R • .PlllCE iji 

!Ii of_ .Post ' ' :Stute of . Oregon . Jw ,; JJJll<}i., ' proof !I: 
111 tu the satisfuc:tion flf the· STATE IVA TEI.' UU,.JRD uf Oref..rrm, of II riJ!ld tr; tl, e u,;e of tJ,., jji 
if,! wnfors of !forth Fork o_f Crooked River 11 tril1i_1tury of Deschute~ River U! 
f1· .. . ~ !ti · ·; _for_ the, ·purpose of · the · irrig:ition_ of ~O acres of land Jji . 

u~! untlf'r Pt:r;;,.;.{ ,~·~: . ·26.23._. of tlw. St,ire Bll!.!.'ineer, ,wrl tlwt 8JJi<I rir:.·ht:. tfl ;{ 
1ii the l/8C oi,;;,·,-,; wutern -)11ii.t'ueer1 . fJCr/ecte<I irJ u ~cor<lu-,,c:e ,i·ith th~ i11w1, of Oreuon urid ' i_\i'\ .. 

l\l duly confirmed hi· order;\, ( tbc ·-S1'AJ'H ·JVATEI~ BO.-.IND of Ore!.!.·im ;- m11rle mu/ en terer! 

Iii of record in the .;,'ecor.l of .Procc'e,iirJJ!:s ' o[$r.,irl IJ01.1r<l,· :ni Solem, , .,.,, Volume 1 lli 
l!:i i, · 111 
:)! ut p11ge 3!1 .· , .. ',;,., . the ·2nd . dny of December, 1918 t /J11t t/Je priority of iji 

ii! the rigbt bcreb1/' C:: firmNI dntes fnim June 9, 1915 thut the urnount of \1! . 
l~I w11tcr to w/Ji~:~-si,cJ, ri[tl,t i,i .l.'ntitle<I on,/ ber<"u,.. confinJH•<I, fo r tlie -pc,rr,m,es uforesuitl, !:ii 
1/1 is limitc<I 't,; •Ull · umriurit _,;-ct,1ully hcn,:Jicii, JJy ,.;sl'<I. for_ s11 irl :r11rpo.~cs, :ind .shi,JJ not :11 . 
11\ . . i'l' 
!ji l'xcccd · Q,50 cubic fret p er secoud, or · iti: oc;,uivalont ·10 case of rotation. The ure 'ii 
1
11 hereunder · shall conform to ;my rearn naule rotation syste?:l ordered by the oroper State Officer ;,1! 
,j;l .·I rlcscr,ptio11 nf t11c J11ruls urul<:r s1Jcb ri,.·l,t u,u/ to _which tin•· wutcr hereby 1jj 
11
1 

·c:on fir,nerl is · 11f,p11;ten11nt, or, if for otl, r r pr.irp,;.,e.,, the: pion; wJa,ie _ '-Uch wuter is' put . ;ii· 
~~ . tn br.:ncfic:iol ·u t,; , .. , ; .... 1,:-. /u/Jou·.i-;. : · J.O ac_l"OG in iA8 Soutb~mart quos-to» e4". i;o\il~_}:i,ie _Et '!ZlDl'ie.r ; iJj !~1

., 11 B:Cl6Z in t he Seu.tA~ast l!_\l8.l' t e» o£ "',ontb1·:eti; l!_-· te:ri l,l ll,Q,i:e• _ln tho <>qntbwest ·n: 
T~. : qnarter· of Coucneiitit" QU.Ulttri _and _6-ae~C3 in; c.~~~ Eo\ltl:i&ast_ f!tl6:ibCi bP'7.Ss\ith8·e.ei ~U~•~er m 
/~i ' of <>,ect ir)n i'g:a·, ~ .. m,l!ip· 5eventeel'l _&atlc , ,'wi:ftge '.)ueRt!T one Ji:;;,ril-of Willamette :Jeriaia.n ,j; 
jf. j in Crook County, Oregon , . . lJl 
~ - ~ 

m w ' ~ i'i :1; 

Iii Tia• ri!!,·l;t t,, ·• uic, ·,,sc ·nf t/Je · w i1ter oforesui,/ hereby .l,mfirm<·rl i.~ · restricfetl t" t/Je i\J 
',,I.ii . . _i ,i_,l_' 

1
, /ands or pl11n, of use ./Jer .. in rlcs·cribcrl. .,. 

µ/ f\'.iahts to the .usi.· of wul'cr · fo.r ... 1mwer JJurposes 11ri/ Ji,,.,itcri ·to 11 [)erir,c(of forty . ,,!?_.;,; ;_! 

!ji _,··erirs lro111 · theJ/t1tc ·or'ririorit;· of th .. ri:d1t, ·11s ·herein set frirth, subject to ii prcfrrent;<, ·,I 

!11! right ofrcnewnl · ·u,irier -tl,c l aws existi11r.r 11t the dutc of the CX/lirution of the ria:ht for ;ii 
\~! p.nn.,er pt~rf)fJses, u . .;:. ht.~rc•b ... v C:CJt1/ir11H:ci un,J Jirnitefi. li! :f ·T· 5:5J/II p. fZ !;j . 
1) /{),IJ S W t,w ;J,IJ :;J: 

ill. 1.1, o ~£ sw ,,, IJ i1! 
\l:1 rt'() '. b_ w ·Se.. _ .. r. e /. ·7;. 1llllitne.6.6 t /Je .se11{ 11nrl sium,truc' of tl,c S1',-1 'J'E l!li 

!ii\ ~, O .SC ..Sf· - · fiJ- O. ll'ATEN HOAIW uffl.xc,d thi;; 3rd <111.1- fl! 
~ ~ l!i ¼ 4 of Fot,ruary ; 1.91 9 · Bl 
l/// · L O 2,.-/ ~ i~i 

l
iji T Ji;;;, _,... ; !)' 
ii STATE WATER BOARD )i,I 
~ ·1• !\~ :·, 
~ . . . . ~ 

l

l1f ,', ( io.F.AL . OF STi,TE i'/~Tr::R ·soARD) JJy __ :-1'!:IBCY 1.. CUP?ER 1,.:';,

1
_._:,_ 

1,1 -~ltflC h11J1/11ccr. /'n:Hitlclll 

If :la 
~ ' 

!i''i:,,'ti,j · Attest '---Ro- -W., - .POT.TE:~-------- ...- ;1:_,
1
:1 St•t.·i-e,ury 

1
·1: 

1
,\,
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i:: STATE OF OREGON Ii:] 

--e, 

-e 

-e 

Ii ' l, i! I:' COUNTY OF CROOK : 11 

,~, CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT I:! 
1::1 !! 1· ,. 

11

i:: ~bi~ 3Js to a!:trtifp, That mi scFr..rAB 
11

\J 

of P. O. B:ix 267, Pri.Deville , State of Oregon , has made proof 
j' to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to t11e use of the waters of r\ 
( Crooked River 1 ti 

1: !:ii,· 
a tributary of Th:ischutes River fOT t he puTpose of , , 
irri.gat-:i..on :,f 117 .1. acres and supplemental. irrigation or 24.l acres 1:!1 

;, 

:'I 
,:1· 

! I 
I I 

!:I 
1,.1 ,., 

; i :, 
.. . 1 

; i 
:; I 

r:1i 
l: 
::.Ii 
ij 

1: 
I 
I; 
•,. 
( 
i, 

under Permit No. 26748 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters 
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the Tight hereby 
confirmeddatesfrom April 29, 196o for 0.80 c.f.s., May' 2h, 1960 for 0.36 c.r.s. 

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the puTposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 
1.16 cubic feet per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from ti~ stream. 
Thepo-intofdiversionisk,catedinthe SE¼ SE}, Section 4~ T. 17 s., R. 21 E., w.·K. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
Tight existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-fortieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre,or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and slwll be further limited 
to a diversi:m of not t:i exceod h acre fecct per acre for e.u:h acre :irrigated 
during the irrigation season of each year; 

; :1 

1::1 
,I 

1:: 

r :1 
' 11 ,,. 
H 
I j 
i,i 
1'•1 

Ci 
l '.! 
1:1 
' a 

l: i 
Ii ,. 
!'. '. 
i, i 
! '. 
i ': 
::: 

and shall f :1 
conform to such reasonable ·rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. i :! 

:: 'I A description of the place of us.! under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such Tight is ii:! 
i :I appurtenant, is as fo1,ows: Of2 1 
i;: Supplemental ?riJn:iMT -r-ssl/1/ &,..,-1 ,.. !::, 
I ' Con-t 7 - .5Sl(,J -., 1. 1. .. ·1 

), 10,4 a.eras ~'t S'i/

1 
-11>.4- 1:.i 

1;! §. I 5.l 16.9 acres 5Et SW _ 14'· 1 :: :: 
1:1 ' 1.2 acres NE! SE /.Z. j,:1 
1:; /. '2. - Cf.~ ll.O 13.4 acres sw

1 
SE l3 J( f: 

i;i - e,. O 8.0 28.4 acres SE4 SE4 - • 2,g.4 I' 
;: _ Section 4 !. 
;:; 7 g U.6 .u:reo NEf NE} /1, I., f: 
,.: I • 20.4 acres ™t llEl - J.~ -tz .. o s,;J !:: 
i:: l2 .o acres NE¼ NW{ ~ rt~ e, i.i 
:.' 2.8 acres N'w H'f - ..,,8 1:1 

'I c;. t/4 I, 1:· 

l
i,j Section 9 -,-- • i': 

T. 17 S • ., R. 21 E., W. M. (?~ e ,,. 
,.' !;. 
Ii; :·· 
;;: !H 
1 , h : 

;, j !1· 
:·i 1,: 
!'.; The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of ,. ; 
,. i use herein described. , . 
l.; ;1 
!;; WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed ji'! 
It ;, ! 
:1. t his date. November 17, 1965 !. '.i 
'·· .:<,! ~,: 
11 ;:.i 
!i j ................. ........ cmus .. .L. .. 1iHEELER .... st~t~-i;i7i;~~; /; :I 

; ! Recorded in S tate Record of Water Right Certificat es, Volume 24 'page 32529 r :I u '•if 
·, 'CC:~ c:·: : __ ,;c.c: :ti1' ·:::-_-. ·--:cz cc,.•,c~·· _._.,,,: :=:·,.·: •. c."o::c:::• cc:·•: , c::;:c ,.:. :·: :,-c:; .: :c:-.:·:::-:: ;:.: .: ,·· ._.._,-:·-:, --:·:.:.:c:cc"c z.,+~ 
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Water Right Platcard Report b ttp :/ /appsL. wrd .state.or. us/apps/wr/wnnfo/wr _platcard.aspx 

W't=.ter Rights Platcard Report 

Mer id ian : WILLAMETTE • Township: 117 South • Range: ~ 1 East • Section : 4 • Records per Page: 1100 Search 

I of 2 

' 
Water Right 

Select I nchoate: T 44 CF. (REG)* 

Additional Info : 
LES SCHWAB 
App : 54311 
Permit: 52623 

Select Inchoate:1 55.44-CF (REG ) * 

Additional Info : 
LES SCHWAB 
App: 533918 
Permit: 526748 

Select Cert:2190 OR CN 

Additional Info: 

f{vo-r" R.R. PRICE 
App: 54311 
Permit : 52623 
Cert: 2190 

Select Cert:32529 OR CN 

Additional Info: 
LES SCHWAB 
App: 533918 
Permit: 526748 
Cert : 32529 

Select Cert:55659 OR * 

Additional Info : 
LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTERS INC. 
App : 546887 
Permit: 548863 
Cert: 55659 

Select Cert:32529 OR CN 

~,\ 
Additional Info: ~.; 
LES SCHWAB 
App: 533918 
Permit : 526748 
Cert : 32529 

Select Cert:55659 OR * 

Additional Info : 
LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTERS INC. 
App: 546887 
Permit : 548863 
Cert : 55659 

Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular 
acreage 

Changing Priority Use Use DLC Gov't QQ ( 40): 
Xfers Status Lot Q(160 ): 

6/9/1915 IRRIGATION 

IRRIGATION 

\ '\ kl> 

6/9/1915 IRRIGATION CN 

'f 
~tV 10 

IRRIGATION CN 

7/15/1970 IRRIGATION 

7/15/1970 

~ Acreage is on a 
canceled right 

SUPPLEMENTAL CN 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

SUPPLEMENTAL 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

(12 .25) Acreage is part of a transfer and 
has not been proven up on yet 

NE 
NE 

NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE Unkown 
NE NE NE NW NW NW NW SW SW SW SW SE SE SE SE QQ 

(10) ( 11) (1.2) 

,zr- .p,fZ- Jtf2. 

(1.2) -f9.&l ~ 

72-fZ. fl.f?. 

211 
-1-G -H -H 8 

e -'1- -&~ 
1?.fZ .. /ln. p.£ . ,~ 

-¼-G,-4 -1&9 ~ B-A 28-,4 

cf! e,tl ?JV p.R 
7Z 12 ...__ -+-'f! -re~ 

12.4 

5'-1- -H 8 

i::t-1 t: ,-1 
,; 

8.8 11 1 10.1 35 .1 

[12 .25] Acreage has been * Acreage is not 
suspended specified 

3/6/2008 8:55 AM 



Water Right Platcard Report http:/ /apps:L. wrd.state.or. us/apps/wr/wnnto/wr _p Jatcard.aspx 

Water Rights Platcard Report 

Meridian: WILLAMETTE ,.. Township: 117 South ,.. Range: 121 East ,.. Section: 5 ,.. ~ecords per Page: 1100 Search 

Water Right 

Select Cert:55659 OR * 

Additional Info: 
LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTERS INC. 
App: 546887 
Permit : 548863 
Cert: 55659 

Select Cert:55659 OR * 

Additional Info : 
LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTERS INC. 
App: 546887 
Permit: 548863 
Cert : 55659 

Acreage Legend : 12.25 Regular 
acreage 

I of I 

Changing Priority Use Use DLC Gov't QQ (40) : 
Xfers Status Lot Q(160 ): 

7/15/ 1970 IRRIGATION 

7/15/ 1970 SUPPLEMENTAL 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) ,.,,~ 
,115 -r-s~t/J 

1" ,1w G..>pp' I 

~ Acreage is on a 
canceled right 

(12 .25) Acreage is part of a transfer and 
has not been proven up on yet 
(inchoate) 

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE Unkown 
NE NE NE NE NW NW NW NW SW SW SW SW SE SE SE SE QQ 

11 .9 11 34.4 1.6 12.6 

0.4 5.9 

[12.25] Acreage has been * Acreage is not 
suspended specified 

3/6/2008 8:56 AM 



Water Right Platcard Report http: //apps:L .wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wnnfo/wr_platcarct.aspx 

Water Rights Platcard Report 

Meridian : WILLAMETTE Township : In South ..,. Range: ~ 1 East ..,. Section : 9 Records per Page: 1100 Search 

Water Right 
Changing Priority Use Use DLC Gov' t QQ(40) : NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE Unkown 

Xfers Status Lot Q(1 60) : NE NE NE NE NW NW NW NW SW SW SW SW SE SE SE SE QQ 

Select Inchoate:~ CF (REG) * 6/ 9/ 1915 IRRIGATION (3) (12) (2 .8) 

{l> / 

ti' fV-Additional Info: 

1c::l I' ,411P q~'' LES SCHWAB () 

tl 7 
App : 54311 )( ~ 

,t 3- -t~ -
Permit: 52623 

Select Inchoate: T 7341 CF (REG) * 4/ 6/ 1959 IRRIGATION (17 .9) (9 .8) 

Add itional Info: 
LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTERS OF OREGON INC. 
App: 533016 
Permit : S26104 

Select I_!!~~ 5~ CF (REG) * IRRIGATION (11.6) (5.4) 

Additional Info: I 4 li' f?.F!- ,,. ft 
LES SCHWAB 
App : S33918 
Permit: S26748 

Select Cert:24090 OR CN 4/ 5/ 1950 IRRIGATION CN :,. ~ 6 ~ 

Additional Info: 
F. MILES MAYFIELD 
App: S24578 
Permit : 521721 
Cert: 24090 

Select Cert:32529 OR CN IRRIGATION CN H,-6 ~ ~ H 

Additional Info : ctl 
LES SCHWAB IU(J. 
App : 533918 ~ 

Permit: S26748 _3! -,~ -, 
Cert: 32529 

z.-

Select Cert:34225 OR * 1/ 13/ 1956 IRRIGATION 4.4 11.6 12.3 4 .8 10 3 

Additional Info: 
DC MAINE 
App: S30509 
Permit: S24022 
Cert: 34225 

Select Cert:37548 OR * 6/ 21/ 1966 IRRIGATION 22.9 6.9 12.1 3.2 2.1 

Additional Info: 
MAINLINE RANCH INC. 
App: S42375 
Permit: 531340 
Cert: 37548 

Select Cert:52520 CF * 4/ 5/ 1950 IRRIGATION 7 38.2 6 5.2 

Additional Info : 
LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTERS INC. 
App : S24578 
Permit : 521721 
Cert : 52520 

I of2 3/6/2008 8:55 AM 



Water R ight Platcard Report 

2 of2 

Select Cert:55659 OR * 
Additional Info : 
LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTERS INC. 
App: 546887 
Permit: 548863 
Cert: 55659 

Select App:P 7 7050 * 

Additional Info : 
LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTERS INC. 
App: P77050 

Select App:P 77051 * 

Additional Info: 
LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTERS INC. 
App: P77051 

Select Cert:3754 7 OR * 

Additiona l Info : 
MAINLINE RANCH INC. 
App : R42374 
Permit: R4760 
Cert: 37547 

Select Cert:52348 OR * 

Additional Info: 
LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTERS INC. 
App : R42847 
Permit: R4871 
Cert: 52348 

Select Cert:52352 OR * 

Additional Info: 
LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTERS INC. 
App : R46462 
Permit: R5534 
Cert: 52352 

Select Cert:523 53 OR * 

Additional Info : 
LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTERS INC. 
App : 546461 
Permit : 534710 
Cert: 52353 

Select Cert:55659 OR * 

Additional Info: 
LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTERS INC. 
App: 546887 
Permit : 548863 
Cert : 55659 

Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular 
acreage 

~ Acreage is on a 
canceled right 

7/15/ 1970 IRRIGATION 

12/ 30/ 1994 LIVESTOCK 

12/ 30/ 1994 LIVESTOCK 

6/21/1966 STORAGE 

9/26/ 1966 STORAGE 

10/2/ 1969 STORAGE 

10/2/ 1969 SUPPLEMENTAL 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

7/15/ 1970 SUPPLEMENTAL 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

(12 .25) Acreage is part of a transfer and 
has not been proven up on yet 
(inchoate) 

http :/ I apps:L. wrd. state. or. us/ apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _p Ia tea rd .aspx 

10.4 2.7 5 0.2 

* 

* 

• * 

• 

. * . 

22.2 9 .4 11.2 1.5 0.9 

9 8.4 2 6 .9 17.5 30.9 6 5 

[12.25] Acreage has been • Acreage is not 
suspended specified 

3/6/2008 8:55 AM 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

CROOK COUNTY 

IN THE MATTER OF CANCI;:LLATION 
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT 
IN THE NAME OF LES SCHWAB 

) 
) 
) 

ORDER 

On February l 5, 1985, Denny Denton, authorized agent for Les Schwab, submitted an 
affidavit that Les Schwab is the owner of a certain water right and the lands to which the 
water right is appurtenant; that Les Schwab has abandoned any and all interest in and to 
the said water right and requests the same be canceled. 

The water right in question is a portion of the right described by the certificate recorded 
at page 32529, Volume 24, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the name of Les 
Schwab, as modified by Transfer 5544, and is for the use of water 'from Crooked River, 
with dates of priority of April 29, 1960 and May 24, 1960, for: 

PRIMARY IRRIGATION 
10.4 acres SW 1/4 SW 1/4 
16.9 acres SE 1/4 SW 1/4 
14.3 acres SW 1/4 SE 1/4 

Section 4 

12.0 acres NW 1/4 NE 1/4 
Section 9 

Township 17 South, Range 

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION 
5. l acres SE 1/4 SW 1/4 
1.2 acres SW 1/4 SE 1/4 

Section 4 

3.0 acres NW 1/4 NE 1/4 
12.0 acres NE,1/4 NW 1/4 
2.8 acres NW 1/4 NW 1/4 

Section 9 
21 East, WM, 

Said lands being in excess of the acreage allowed under Permit 26748. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the said water right, being a portion of 
the right described by the certificate recorded at page 32~29, Volume 24, State Record 
of Water Right Certificates, and Water Right Transfer 5544~ is canceled. 

The order of the Water Resources Director entered March l , 1985, approving 
Transfer Application 5544, provided for cancellation of the certificate of water right 
recorded at page 32529, Volume 24, State Record of Water Right Certificates, and 
issuance of a new certificate covering the balance of the right NOT involved in the 
transfer proceedings; therefore, 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the portion of the right involved in the cancellation 
authorized herein NOT be included in the new certificate to be issued as provided by the 
order entered March 1 , 1985, approving Transfer Application 5544. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 1st day of March, 1985. 

WILLIAM H. YOUNG 

0056/r 
7134C 

Director ~ ... 

Volume 39, page 65 
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r: r.~.· 

-9, 

--

1; STATE OF OREGON ~ 
i; · COUNTY OF CROOK l:!I 
I:' I,! 

1: CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT i! 1l 

1.: !:, I.I 
r· ' ll f,: m:bis 3Js to QCertifp, That LES scFc.rAB 'jl 
I, of P. O. Bn 267, Prineville , State of Oregon , has made proof : 

1

, 

· to the sarujaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a Tight to t1ie use of the waters of · I 
i:, Crooked River Ii, 
,. 1::1 
, . a tributary of Dtlschutes River for the purpose of Ii ii 

in-iga.tion of 117 .1. acres and supplemental irrigation or 24.1 acres ·,,,I 
::1 
· · under Permit No. 26748 of the State Engineer, and that said Tight to the use of said waters •,. 'j 
( has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby .

1 
I·, confinneddatesfrom April 29, 1960 !or 0.80 c • .t.a., ~ 2u, 1960 for 0.36 c.t.s. 1:, 
. .n.1 i,,:t, I·,. 

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
I .1 aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed ; ; 
: I 1.16 cubic f'eet per sec:md ,, . 
•1 f1 
' I 
'· 1 ;:.! 
!' 

i' 

t' ,, 
r ! 
ii 
1: 
I ,. 

i:' 

::.1 
i' :I 1.· 
l j : 

/:, 
-1: 

l'i; ,. :, , .. 
jtl 

1! ,., ,,· 
J.i , , 
I': 
I" ,1 ; 

I 

:l 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from t,':~ stream. 
The point of diversion is lc,cated in the SE¼ SE¼, Section 4,. T. 17 S. 

1 
R. 21 E., W • · K., 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-fortieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre,or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and slw.ll be further limited 
to a diversi:,n of not t;} exceed 4 acre foct per acre for each acre irrigated 
during the irri&ati:m season or each year; 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable ·rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of us;i under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as fol ,ow_s: 

Suppl81118ntal 

u.o 
a.o 

Primary 

10,4 ae-res fi!i! S'illl. 
16.9 acres SEt Slt1 
1.2 acres m:1 SE 

13.4 acres sw
1 

SE 
28.4 acres SE4 SE4 
Section 4 
11.6 ncreo NEt NEf 
20.4 acres ™i NEl 
12.0 acres NE1 NII~ 
2.8 acrea NW4 H-Tt 

Section 9 
T. 17 S • ., R. 21 E., W. M. 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of 
use herein described. 

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed 

this date. November 17, 1965 

......................... CHR!.S .. .L...h'BEELER ..................... _ ........ . 
State Engineer 

;:1 
1' •1 

Ci 
l
•:1 
"I 

/:1 , I 
[11 

r1 !:'. 
i, '1 
1! 
i:,I ,., 
1:,1 
,:1 
:,1 
ii :I 
.. I ,,, 
,::· ... I 
1:,1 
:·,, 
I~; " I '. 
1·; 
J 
i1' 
!•: 
i.: ,·: 
li1 
I'.! 
11; , : ,, . 
!t· 
1:; 
j!! 
( 
1:i 

l
'.j 
:1 ,;, 

1-i 
t '. j 
:-a 

l I 
Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 24 , page 32529 i: :j 

i: i !, ;, 
•" j' ., 

~ , ·• -- -· ._- -- - - .- . .-·c· -ti"-' : -_-- _- _- ,,, -_-,, ~---_-- _----_- -·. --.-_-_. _ _.. ___ _- ---_- : _ _--_.-, __ _- -. -· ._ .. -------· --· .-_ --- --_--_- _ _-- -. ._-. ----·c ·'1ir"4 



. , 
:: . ;:• ;:_ ~.-

T.17S. R.21E.WM. 

•· >":. 

' •• -~ •.. ~.. ..t 

_ ___,. __ 4 ---------i 

··•. - ., . .,, .it..· 

-----'-------:s ;·,,_ ...... _ ----'--___._ ____ ,. 
DIV, PT, : ·10' N. e 500' fl. : OF ' 'st ." COtt . IIEC. 4 

App1<:4'tion No. -~9.lB .... : Permit No • . 2.61.4.8. .. 
IH1 Ni\MI? OF . 

LES SCHWAB . • ·• ........ _ .. -................... ·••·•-· ... --.--··-... ---------· ····•-..... ------......... .. 

Swveyed .0.~L&.. ... 19.6.4, by ~h.GQH:fn~1:. ••.•. 



' . REPORT ON INSPECTION OF TRANSFER 
OF WATER RIGI-IT FOR CHANGE IN: ~ 

'{~ SE. - 21986 
- ' ~so RCES o: T Add'l POD ..., ..... -. .. ., "1 

• ,I 

Transfer No. County G Yt:J./J /c.. 
Old Certificate No. ').../~,Cl _ __, ____ _ 
1. Name L~ 5 ~C,,A vVti .b w~ ,..~ /2 4U/S-e , fn C-. 

J 

Address ~# 8"Y 6'~ 7. /Jr,n~v, //~, t:J/2.. q71>"f--
7 /7 

2. Source of Water /v, r. C,ott:1k---d £i V(y Trib of ---------
3. Use Ir r1111 /;dvJ 
4. Amount of W ter # , ~ 2. e fs __;:________;;,_ __ .:;...._ _____________________ _ 
5. Priority Da e _6_-__,_o/_- _._l---''9_15 _____________________ _ 

6. Proposed Point of Diversion ----------------------

7. Completion Date C d/"JPk/fTJ;° £) C Notice Rece i ved : - -----
8. Place of Use: Transfer Order: Vol ' pg. 

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which Transfer Made 

/1 5 °?-If 4-- >V'v" )vV l..atJ -:r, J n-,t' M,,_,/ 

~ s,- ,w IJ,O ( /.y 
I 

fVV 'Jff / , 2. J r-~7-f f-

/-J 5 r//f" 1 NvV Nf 3,0 

I ) I NC NW ;,;;. ,O 
I I I ?- ,f I •l Jvw Nvv ,, / 

~ " -:5 -- / 

?-/J,~ 



:/ I 

3'-;}(Y] 

rM)o-o~ 
_sg~1 '.& 2 ·FJO 

~ ·.Jo,v 

·,. <¾ n--o ~ 

rro ·~ crf'l77J\4 ~ <; ' CftVf""'J ~ rn c: : cf'Pt-J 

· ~~d ~ tr>o .. <cx ~ .• zF 
~<r"-"' -L. 

W de/ SI .9 '2 ~UJ vr '1 Qi7 "X -Z ', d l.,U(I d 
; \?A J?} ,0'1';1 OO'l"J 

. rrd-~ 9o frP!S ~ T\4'F Vv.} ~ ! t) WV l('Jt ! p 

"?f"1'F' 9o t00 ~ 1fYV crpVJ<ff7 ~ ~rv ~ 
, ~ d hi'{' f ~ 7N('F LAO ~ ~ CXD'YJ pvro 

~crJ J--q ~ f1\ft' Of--::f\£t:J r'tf'l)rv hq ~ 
~ q:op !I or;W;J Of-v-v..op ~ ~CJV.IY}J.J-O:\.,ll.-

~ ~ :o½F 



T.I7S. R.21E.WM. 

-----~--- 4 - ----- -

-------'--+--- 9-___ ..L__ __ __, 

DIV, PT. : 10' N. a &00' 'fl. · OF Sf . COR . $1:C. 4 

_ c R 57/ C. ~ z.S-Z-'J _ 
~ t,/ /-Or' k - C - Z / 'JO f 1' 0 ,.:, f <-,, ,- cd O c.., f / C, · ) 

C.Y r,o k~ ~ e- 32529 f ,,..,,.,f .. .,.;-r j ,· ... ,c,ioo 
t G /t S-,- /' C "S ? 5 ~ , 

F=J N. F. ..- )r C-- ZI '70 ~,,. ,., rr.-.,~ , ,,, 
~ C.,.,-- }re.) R C.· J Z 5"Jl!J frof'~ pc., f 

PINLI. PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Apprication No. ~81&:= ... Permit No. :U.1.'13. .. 
IN.NAME OF 

LES SCHWAB 
--····•·•·· .. ····----- . ------- ---··--- ... ......... ---. -•·•-- ------- .. 



REPORT ON INSPECTION OF TRANSFER 
OF WATER RIGIIT FOR CHANGE IN: POD 

Transfer No. 5544 

Old Certificate No. 2 19 0; 3 2 5 2 9 

1 . Name L e s S ch w ab W are h o us e , I n c . 

Address PO Box 667, Prineville, OR 97754 

2. Source of Water Crooked River, NF Crooked R. 

3 Use irriga t i on 

_Elli__ 
USE 

Add' 1 POD 

County Cr o ok --------

Trib of - ---------

. 4 Amount of Water 0.22 cfs from C-2190; 0 . 146 from C-32529 

5 Priority Date 4/29/60 , 5 / 24 / 60 ; 

6 . Proposed Point of Diversion -------------------------

7. Completion Date COMPLETED ---=-=-~-=-==--=-a=-=--------- C Not i ce Received: - ------

8. Place of Use: Transfer Order : Vol 3....9.._ , pg . -6...6.__ 

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which Transfer Made 

17S 21E 9 NW¼ NE¼ 3 . 0 C-2190 

NE¼ NW¼ 12 . 0 ':: - 2190 

NW¼ NW¼ 2 . 8 C-2190 

4 SW¼ SE¼ 9.8 S-32529 

SE¼ SE¼ 8.0 C-32529 
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T.17S. R.21E.WM. RECE.IVE D 
OCT 11984 

' ' 
I ·WATER RESOURCES .DEPT 

,--~~---4.------.----

---· 
·' . 

-----L----9 ~---.i---....J 

. · .. ( 

' .. .. 

. ·. 

F.ro-1 illllj 
·,-o ... ·p 

PINAL PROOF 
UNDER 

: -t· 

. Application No. ~!!i::316 .... · Permit No. 261~1. IN NAME OF . . .. . . . 

······················· L E S S C H \VA 8 . -- .. ··------· ........... ............... ...... ......... . 

Surveyed -1)_c::lc:& ...... 1'.S.1., lYy: .;,al:£¥: tit.I~• . . ,. .. ....... . 

!iALEbt, CnEGON 

r 

-' 

... .. 
~--. 



T.175. R.21E. WM. 

0 

' 

-/.. 
'4· 

I 

,.I 
r 

... 
~­~. 

~_____._ __ 9 _ __.__ _ __. 
PW. Pr. : 

( - ? 25:' z_ ::r 

1 . - ;t,:1 PR! M-4RV 

· l.___~I SvPPLEl'-fcNTAL 

.._I -~' LERr. "'2 190 

PINAL PROOF SURVEY .__I _I Ov1:-R llc ec,466' 

UNDER 

Appr.cation No • . 3.3.918 .... Permit No . . 2.61.4.a .. 
IN NAME OF 

LES SCHWAB 

Surveyed .O.~t.8.. ... 19.6~ .• by .C.d.fku:dn~t:. ... .. 

- - ···· - -· --- - -- -------



ECEIVE 
OCT 11984 

~~~ 
~~ ';,~t, ~ , . 

6. <t; 9-, '\, ~~c,; ri'+ 
V ~~ (,,~ O~~ WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

~ q: ~•· Application for Transfer of Water Righ ALE • OREGON 
~r,.,.~ ~,. -., 

To the WATE RESOURCES DI 

S tate of ~~···········, . ·?-1~5.Jt~•i···, ...... &:L-::,:;;;;,,L}k do hereby make application for chan ge 

··················j··~ ······?.\~.~~··· £.cti~i;;~-.;;·;;;~·i;~;~i~"i~~~·;,;;ci~·~·;ii;~··,;;~i~;j····························•···························· 

1. Is the water right recorded in your name ? ................ R, ... R ..... fr..i .. G:.~ ........ ( ... . L~.-'······$..r.;)-_,_.~ .~ .. k ...... . 
(If not, give name ) 

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? .... .f.U? .. ,'. .. ttrJ If so, give title of proceedings 
(Yes or No) 

.... .... ............................................................................. .. .. ..... ........ ... .... ............ ............ . number of certificate .. ............ .............. .... . 

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ... .... . y.:~ .. ~ ... .. ,: .. J-.~·~·· ·· If so, give number 
(Yes or No) 

of permit ........ ?...f..?..~ .. :'. .. ?.Jl-f. BNumber of certificate ..... .. . ?:.!..JP .. ~ .. '-? 52 9 

NOTE : If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part 
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in a.nswering the balance of the 
questions on this form. 

4. The source of water is ........ Na~.f/4 ...... 5.!"':.k. ....... C~~o..k~.J ..... R..iv~.; ....... (._~.k.~J.. .... RiY.~ 
11-,,,,,. / 2 ~ 1 ,~o 

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ... .... J.'i-<U:r.~ ...... Z .. .!.:?./2...; ...... . L M~y .?.'1.J ?.f.~ ... . 

6. The authorized point of diversion i~ i31ei £t.'<!'ft . ·;N--;;1/;·:,nd .. ...... ~ : t:; ;;;,;;·w"f f:;:')1 :e ......... ~ .1£ 

corner of ........... ..... .5.~ .. 1. ... bLeing within th'Y\ .. .... . ¼'Y\.:: ... ¼ of Section ~ - (').Tp. £J·i·s:,Ri ,N~~:;;·w.,w. M., 

in the county of .... ~'.QQ. ················ · The name of the ditch used is ......... S. . .'tr\,\~ .. J....)~Un✓. .. tt ...... ~~.~ .. 
N OTE : Answer q uestion if the application is for change in point of diversion. 

7. The proposed point of diversion is located .............. f t ..... .. ........ and .............. ft ....... .. ... ... from the ... .... .... . 
(N . or S.) (E . or W .) 

corner of .............................. being within the ... ..... ¼ .. .. .... ¼ of Section .......... .. .... Tp . ................ R. ............ .... W. M., 
(No. N . or S .) (No. E . or W .) 

in the county of ... .......................................... The name of the ditch to be used is ........................... .. ...... ................. ... .. . 

Form 690- 4-0 1-77 SP*33064-690 



8. The use to which the water is applied is ............... Jr..o.·.Q .. 4. .. D.:t?.~ ............................................... ............ .. .... . 
drrigation. Mining. Power. Manuf11ct uring. etc.) , 

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation: ,, .,, 
) 

Range 
Township E . or W . of 

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List %~~• of Section Number Acres To Be Irr ated 

<..-.,t Z.I 90 c - ,-z 5"Z 

J/7 5 R 21 e 4 sv¼ 5£.¼ Pr; ,.. .... 9_ B 9.8 .$ 

4- 5cJ4. 5£,¼ B.O e.o s, ,,,ipp. 

, Nu¼ NE¼ ~o p. 

9 Ne¼ NV¼ /2.() p, ,..,,,.,,? 
!) Nv¼ Nw¼ 2 .#J P,.;.,_, 

(If more space required, attach separate sheet) 

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands~ ... ~ .S:. ... =···c.~.\)..~.~t~ 
c~wner. explain your ·t •terest) 

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five 

or more consecutive years of nonuse? .. ~ .T?. ... :: .... IJ.. 0 
(Yes or No) 

NOTE : Answer questions ll. 12 and 13 If application is for change In use or place of use. 

11. Are the lands from which you ropose to transfer your water r ight free of all encumbrances, in-

eluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .... ·~·;2-~;·N~> (A 

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances : 
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT 

II i 
13. The use to which the water is to be applied . . t· 

is ········;i-JC.r~~~~~.·~i~~:·;,;;,.-~~f;,.-~i;.;~.-·ci;;;,;~-,;ti~·;;;~~ii~;:·~·t~:;····· 

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation: 

Range 
Townsh ip E. or W. of 

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List ~•- ~• of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated 

c. - 2190 c--,-z.sz, 

tl7S R ZIC 9 N U¼ NE ¼ 3 .0 "J.() s- .. . 
9 N£/4 IV lJ ¼ 12. 0 12.0 ~- -. , 

,9 J\I V ½ Nl./¼ z.e 2..8 5.. ... ., 

1- 5w!4, 5E.¼ 9.8 p,..,-, . 

~ SE.¼ 5eff, 8.0 f,..;,. 
( If more space required, attach separate sheet) 



15. ConstrucUon work will be completed on or before .. ..... Js:~ ................. . ........... l ... 
71 

........ . 

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .. ~ ~.\t~ ... . 
Remarks ......... ..................................... ....................................... .. .... ............................................................................................ . 

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE 
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF 
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE. 

. .,._,,,....A.,r 'v / [FIDAVIT OF APPLICANT . . . 

I, . . .. . ........ .............. ...... ~ .... .. . . ................ ... .......................... . ,, the applicant herem, bemg 
first duly sworn, depose nd say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water 
right ; that I know the co tents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best 
of my knowledge and belief. 

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my ha this ... ~ff! day of ...... 5.~.f~.~.?..~ ... , 19.f!...1-

················ c.~~~ 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this .. 2:b .. .C~ day of ... .. . 2.~ ... T-<; .. ~ .. ?..~ ........................... , 19 ... @.f 

[Notarial Seal] ············~····e:····~········· ··· ···· ····· • 
N OT ARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON 

My commission expires ....... i/o.v. .... ?.-..~ .. J .2.f3..£".. ... . 

• 



SP• 12907-119 

STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF CROOK 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

~bis Js to QCtrtifp, That LES SCHWAB 

of P. o. S:a 267, Prineville , State of Oregon , has made proof 
t o the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of t he waters of 
Crooked River 

a tributary of Deschutes River for the purpose of 
irrigation o! J 17., ae1ea aud auppl:ement.al lrf'l,iat1sn ~21,.1 •=-• 

~ l. > fl C ,.., J 
under Permit No. 26748 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters 
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby 
confirmed dates from April 29, 196o tor 0.-66' c.t.a., Piq 24, l96o tor c.t.a. 

,. . I[)/(. -~, }II D ,s,}::. ~;,:lg~ 

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 
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t9K.. ~ cubic teet per second : i 
! I A 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in t he SE¼ SE¼, Section 4, T. 17 S., R. 21 E., 'ti• K. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to :me-fortieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre,or its equivalent for each acre irriga ted and shall be further limited 
to a diversi:m of not t:i exceed 4 acre f eet per acre for e.ac.h acre irrigated 
during -c.he irrigation season of each year; 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as follows: 
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-ffi8"' lJ .4 .Jcrea SW SE 

8.0 1 ~- + 28.4 acres SE· SE4 
Section 4 I 

/I, 6 11.6~ Nti HE¼ 
J \s, f-- 20.4 acrea ~ RE1'7 1 > 

~ ~~18 :1 ~:~ 
Section 9 
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This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the 
pri or certificate recorded a t page J;i...~~1 , Vo lume .:;,...._9- · ·, State Record of 
Water Right Certificates , NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the 
Water Resources Directo r entered on /?ke h I · · · · , 19 ~s- , approvi ng 
transfer application l\b . s>" ~ 1 .J -, ... ~ »,t e,,,.,,,_ c.-e-11.-/ ~y t hL- JOWi ,,1,aS , r 

~"' ~J(" ~,,,,_/~ /?J.n>h ~ l"Jt'S". 
The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the s tatus of 
the water right in regard to the · provisions of ORS 540 . 610 pertaining to 
for f eiture or abandonment . 



.. -~----
... 

STATE OF '·6REGON 
·-

.• ·; WATER. DIVISION NO. 2 CO\JNTY ' OF'. CROOK 

(For rights perfe'cted under original, ienlatgement· or secondary permits) 

W4ill i1l to (!!r~ify. That .JJ Ru ~E J..../[_ >£ ffWA'/3 
.f'1'2 £/7 ~/n-tvi 1 £, "9775'~ 

of · 1 '-- Jleet · , Stllte of Ore gon , has made proof 

to the satis-facttbn ··of the STATE WA1'ER ROARD of Oresrrin, of !i right to the use of the 

waters ·of North Fork of Crooked River , u tributary of Deschutes River 

, for the purpose of .4JIIJJi, irrigation of 40 acres ~ I~ 

under , Permit No. 2623 of the State Engineer, und thnt said riJiht to 
the µse ot'said waters 11as been perlected in accordance with· the laws of Oregon and 
duly cbn/1.rmec? by order 'of the' •ST:A.TE WATER BOARD of Oresron, m 'ade nnrl entered 

of record in the Record of Proceedins,:s nf said_ Bonr<'l, ·at Salen.1, in Volume 1 

at pasre 3U , on the 2nd rlay of 

the riSiht hereby confirmed dates from 

December, 1918 

June 9 , · 1915 

; that the priority of 

; · that the amount of 

water to which such right is entitled and hereby i:onlhmed, for the purposes aforesaid, 
is limited to •an amount tfrtually beneficiEillj~ used for said purposes, anti shall not 

. ' .. 

exceed 0.50 cubic feet per second, or · its equivalent in· case o-f· rotation. The use 
hereunder shall conform to any reasonable rotation SY-stem ordered by the proper State Officer 

:A desc't'lption nf f"IJe lands under such riJ:I'}Jt, and · to which the water hereby 
r:nnfirmed is i:lppu en'ln'tt, or, if Rrrnther..ptlrposes, the· place -wh~ie such wnter is put 
to ' beneficial use, is ns follows: 10 acres in the Southwest quarter of Soutbvel!!t quarter; 

11 acrel!! in the Southeast quarter of Southwest quarter; 11 acres in the Southwe~t 
4'iarter of Southeast quarter and · 8 acres in the Southeast quarter of Southeal!!t quarter 
ot Section Four, Township Seventeen South, Range Twenty-one East of Willamette Meridian 
in Crook County, Oregon. 

The riqht to the use of the water aforesaid hereby confirmed is restricted to the 
\ 

lands or place nf use hereirt described. 
· RiJ:Ints to the use of water for power purposes are limite'rl to a period of forty 

yeaTB from · the date of priority of the risi·ht, ·ns herein set forth, subject to a preference 
right of renewal urider the laws exitrting nt the date of the expiration· of the riSiht for 
power purp()ses, us hereby confirmed and limited. 

llitttiss the seal and signature of the S1'A1'E 

~OARD aliixed this :3rd day 

of Fobruary , 191 9. 

STATE WATER BOARD 

(SEAL OF m'ATE WATER BOARD} 
.''. ~ 

By _ __ P_ER_ C_Y_ A_._ CU~P_:P_E_:R _ _____ _ 
State En,rlneer, PreBldent 

Attest :-- - -.R ............. W ..... ,,_..PO.~-T ..... TF:B~ ......... - ---- --
Secretary 

Recorded in State Record of Water Riirht Certificates, Volume 3 PBS[e 21~0 • .. 

' ... •, ·." 
~~· h ... 

""""'".....;-.;;,..u..a.._,"--~--- -~---

" ~-~ .... : 

V 
'✓ 

. " ', . 
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Apptication No • .s&tt82..~ Permit No. ~MT~~ lf,f ~E OF ._ .. ... 

LES SCHWAB 
. .. . ··- ---··· . ···-·------.. ··········---·•------···--



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

CROOK COUNTY 

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION 
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT 
IN THE NAME OF LES SCHWAB 

) 
) 
) 

ORDER 

On February 15, 1985, Denny Denton, authorized agent for Les Schwab, submitted 
affidavit that Les Schwab is the owner of a certain water right and the lands to which 
water right is appurtenant; that Les Schwab has abandoned any and all interest in am 
the said water right and requests the same be canceled. 

The water right in question is a portion of the right described by the certificate recor, 
at page 32529, Volume 24, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the name of i 

Schwab, as modified by Transfer 5544, and is for the use of water from Crooked Rh 
with dates of priority of April 29, 1960 and May 24, 1960, for: 

PRIMARY IRRIGATION 
10.4 acres SW 1/4 SW 1/4 
16.9 acres SE 1/4 SW 1/4 
14.3 acres SW 1/4 SE 1/4 

Section 4 

12.0 acres NW 1/4 NE 1/4 
Section 9 

Township 17 South, Range 

SUPPLEMENT AL IRRIGATION 
5. 1 acres SE 1/4 SW 1/4 
1.2 acres SW 1/4 SE 1/4 

Section 4 

3.0 acres NW 1/4 NE 1/4 
12.0 acres NE 1/4 NW 1/4 
2.8 acres NW 1/4 NW 1/4 

Section 9 
21 East, WM, 

Said lands being in excess of the acreage allowed under Permit 26748. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the said water right, being a portior 
the right described by the certificate recorded at page 32529, Volume 24, State Rec 
of Water Right Certificates, and Water Right Transfer 5544, is canceled. 

The order of the Water Resources Director entered March 1 , 1985, appro, 
Transfer Application 5544, provided for cancellation of the certificate of water ri 
recorded at page 32529, Volume 24, State Record of Water Right Certificates, 
issuance of a new certificate covering the balance of the right NOT involved in 
transfer proceedings; therefore, 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the portion of the right involved in the cancellat 
authorized herein NOT be included in the new certificate to be issued as provided by 
order entered March 1 , 1985, approving Transfer Application 5544. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 1st day of March, 1985. 

WILLIAM H. YOUNG 

0056/r 
7134C 

Director 
r..,. 

Volurre 39, page 6 
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. . . . . . . . 

VICTOR ATIYEH 

~"""" 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

March 5, 1985 

I.es Schwab Warehouse, Inc. 
PO Box 667 
Prineville OR 97754 

j::€ar Sirs: 

PHONE 378-3066 

kEFERENCE: File T- 5544 

hnclosed is a copy of the order approving your water right transfer 
application. 

A time to complete the transfer is given in the order. A form for 
reporting completion is enclosed for your convenience. 

YOU SHOULD GIVE PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE TIME LIMIT. 
The water right for any portion of the authorized change in use or 
change in place of use NOT carried out within the time allowed will be 
lost. 

An extension of the time limit can be allowed only upon a showing that 
diligent effort has been made to complete the actual change within the 
time allowed. 

If you require a certified copy of this order for business purposes, one 
will be sent upon request. 

A survey will be made after the completion date to determine the actual 
amount of water used. 

Sincerely, 

SAMUEL R. ALLISON 
Supervisor 
Transfer Section 

SRA:wpc 

enclosures 

cc: Ebbert F. Main, Watermaster, District #11 

0570C 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF Ctr 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 

Name: LP5 Schw b t,/4 !!c. h 
A:::-dress: Po B~~ 7 p ,· / L 977~rf ; 

Source of Supply: N11cfh fi,.,,.k &~ k~J Riv':Je $. &~ k: ~ ✓ /<,\.,,_ 

Permit No.: z' z. -:, i U7~ Transfer No. : §'S--1-.,,. 
. 

Tributary of: De~c;:,4-1-.4,. R,·._,..,_ 
Ar!lount of Water: {). 22 c:b C 0, l'f' c:tJ, 

Location and Point of Diversion: N. fi,,,,-k : N W¼.NE¼ 54 S: ·T. 17 :i. R. Z/ J:. £..A~~ 
JO' 5 C~Z.JP'f; -t--e,,.. NV cc.r~.,._ P e- ' • ' · ..J ~.e·«-... - "r ~'7; C-v-ookJ /(/v-&:::: 5e4 se4 

<xc.t,'0, 1 r 12 5,. 8 2.1t:; vM;: 1,c( N -t ,Q?' v b- 5£ C<V /!.-V ,f ~~'-~ 
The description of land .given below and 
corresponds to that found to be irrigated: 

,.✓• p;.,,k · c.,_,k._1 ~;..,,~ 
o.+ .... ,~ sv:-sc~ 
s;? ~cY''• 5£~ 5~ 

5,~c..fl~ 5" 
J:0 #e,,,, Nvf!. N£ X,. 
7.S ''-""' ~ N~ NW~ 
fJ. 7 ,,, , ,,4 NvY:. Nv'4 

5-c. c- f,'o,. 9 

r, 11i /(2..I~ V../'? 

,. 

as shown on the attached map 

CY-P~ Ir J R.i ....--
y ~_,,.<~ svJ4 Se¼­
f,0 ''"'"'~, 5&¼ sex,. 

5ee.. h1w ~ . 
. T.17~ /{-,2/~; l/-M. 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water defining 
the extent of use of water under the c~1ange .l1f- j,. 4 /,= .ti c.c~ ·· 
---...,......------,,- approved by the order of th~ ~t~ &:rc~u·c...c..s · 

Dir, c.-6,...- entered M tbec-:4 l , J 98S: I know the contents 
tner~of, and that the facts therein st~iled are true. 

:N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of 
1.?8 • -- -----

Le~al owner of the above described lands 
. · : --

---------··· ·· .. --- ·. - .. -- -----·- - ------··· 
• --:!l!' '\-t'~-~~~'-:0 :!':-:"".;'-~~"C:"".\·r:--~~~~-....... _,_----·-------~·---........ ------- -·- --- __ ._ --- ----- -

. ... "' . 
;:;;._ 

. . :.;~-~~~- . 
· . .-:· ... -· 



• STATE OF OREGON 

O EPT . T E LEPHONE 

TO : , ~ s~k-.• 

FROM : ~ 

INTEROFFICE M § ~ ,:: ' V r: D 
SEP 1 9 1985 

WATE fi DEPT ~1 . /. S~• Qj;,~GOl\l 
DATE: / / 3; ~.,!) 

i/ 3'? f G" c-,., /.,cf' 1,(l. ..;.. 5w$"E' ,r t:. '-f -f c,.,.f 52 S2'r, 

~ ,._to~ ,I,-,. ~ s'7 s I 3 !L ~ 5..., st: _ R I~• .1 ~ ._1,, ~•~ t 5 --ys ,vo 

5 "f'1' I ,f ~ C ' "- S' H - 1, s ,,,,__., +e..'.-l ~ ,I.,-- 3 .._ J.. ,.,,.4. , 

'\ r-1 , ., If of ' "' - S:f'"-1-~ 



/ RECEIVED 
OCT 11984 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

Application for Transfer of Water RighfALEM, OREGON 

To the WATE 

~ • ' (Mailing addr ess ) l/- I / (City ) 

S tate of ~1~········. , . ·?·1}1L;···, ...... &:L-:--:~ jL}b do hereby m ake application for change 

................. \½. ... ?\\ ~· , .. ~ ~;;;:· ;~•;;;;;;,;;;;~;;.;;;;,;~;;;;; ' • ····················~···· ;··········· 
1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ................ RL .. R.. ..... f ~i. .t;... .e,. ......... ( .... t...~ . .:, ..... ?..~h..~.~ .. k ...... . t, (U n o t , give n a me ) 

2. Was your w ter right determined by Decree of Court? ..... h.{?. .,'. .. M l If so, give ti le of proceedings 
(Yes o r No ) 

····· ··········· ········ ·· ·-f]··· ··· · ·· · ·················· ··· ··············· · ········· ·· ······ · ······· ····· ················ num ber of cer: i.ficate ............................... . . 

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ...... .. y :~ .. S. ..... ,: .. J .~.:, .... If so, give number 
- { _, · ' .:· _ (Yes o r N o ) 

of permit ....... r:J:../.?_.;5-. .. :: .. i.tt:1. BNumber of certificate ........ ?..1.2.C?. .. :. .. ~i. sz 9 

JJ 
E: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part 

of the right that is directly involved should be considered in a.nswering the balance of the 
questions on this form. 

,. ;.. "· ~ 
/f\ 4. The source of water is ........ N/)_r...fh. ..... &<k ...... Cc:P.C? . .k.~.J. ... J<.iv.~L ...... <;~.k.~l .... RiY.~ 
V ) /' - -· ,,, 

J 
I ~ • . 

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ...... . ."-:Ur.~ ...... 4- .. .!.J!./2..L ... ................. .. : .... : ............ . 
-j ~ 

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ...... ........ ft. .. ............ and .............. ft. .............. from the ........... . 
·- • i • I (N . or S . ) • (E . o r W . ) 

corner of ·············~ ············ bLeing within th;;v\.\,).¼')'}f .. ¼ of Section ~ .~Tp..¾:J:i ;! ~•~~;;w ,w. M., 

in the county of~.~'.(;?.9. .. .... .. ... .. ....... The name of the ditch used is ......... S..~k .... D .. l..~ .. tt' .................. . 
NOTE : Answe r question if the application is for change in point of d iversion . 

7. The proposed point of diversion is located .............. ft . ... .. ......... and .............. ft . .......... .... from the .. ... ...... . 
,(N . o r S . ) (E . or W .) 

corner of .................. .. .......... being within the ........ ¼ ..... ... ¼ of Section .... ... .. ....... Tp . ................ R. .......... ...... W. M ., 
( N o . N . or S .) ( N o . E . o r W .) 

in the county of .... .. ..... ...... ... .............. .......... . The name of the ditch to be used is ............. .... .. .. ... .............. ................... . 

Form 690-4 -0 1-77 SP• 330M--690 



- Q . 
8. The use to which the water is applied is ...... .......... h:o"g;f;;;{J;'!,;;;:·;;;;;,;;:·;;;{;j/ffj";;;:i f / "1_········ 

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation: ,1_., <2,;, _ '>· ~ "I: t"J .41). 
'? ,,.,'i ., (., 
. :.J "~ 

, . '; ~ :,,. 
·" .,, 

' } <;,", . " 
Range .. -~-

Towruh!p E . or W . of ·,h, -
North or South W!l!arnette Meridian Section Llat ,•-~• of Section Number Acres ToiBe. I~ted 

, · 
( . "' . f~. 

T17 5 R Slv'¼ 5£.¼ 
~ 

21 r 4 9.B ( • > I ~ ' ...,. ~ ;. 

4- 5E,%- 5£A B.O (- >- ,q,1 ; ~ 

?l l.1.,,/ Iv J;f JD C • 1:;i. c,- .:J 

ti/ Iv J; /'ti ~ 1),0 ( · ~ ;;... ,"). '/ 

1 }.J vV Jvv/ :;... ~ ( . ~ -i .- ;.._--r 
(If more space required , attach separate sheet) 

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands~ .. ~s .... :::: .. C.~.l\.lh.J,e~~ 
c~wner, explain YOUI ·tterest) 

10. 

or more 

To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five 

consecutive years of nonuse? .. Y\.~---··· ·····• 
(Ye s or No) 

NOTE : Answer questions 11 , 12 and 13 If application is for change In use or place of use. 

11. Are the lands from which you~opose to transfer your water right free of all 

eluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ..... -- -~ ?. ..... . 
(A r ;,(.·or Nol 

encumbrances, in-

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances : 
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT 

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation: 

Range 
Township E . or W . of 

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 1,•- ~• of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated 

Tl7S R 2/E 9 Nu¼ NE¼ 3 .0 [-;).- 1•1.,, 

9 NEJ4 /vlJ ¼ 12.0 (·/' I · ,I ,.; 

9 JYV/4 Nl/'¼ Z.& ( · "> ' • .• , 

4- >vv <; t - -'7,; (- ~). ,·;,. "7 

4- ) /::; s i; 't,O ( · \' ;,. )·--,. '1 
(If more space required., attach separate sheet ) 



,.. 

..... ... . ~• ~~~;~a~gcl~ ··· ·······················~ ··~ ·········~·~···· ······· ··········· 

~\~°: •••••••~.~~•~•~•~~2r ••~!•••••· •·•••b"~~·•·• ··••••••••••·•••••••••••·•••••••••••••••••••••••••••• •• •••••·•••·········· 

15. Construction work will be completed on or before . . k~........... ...... .... •· l . ·7t····· ······ 

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .. ~~1~~···· 
Remarks ................. ......... ......... .. ... ........... .. ...... .. ........ .... .... . ·· ··•· ·•·•···· ··•····· ······· ·•······• ·· ·· •···················· ··· ········•··•·•·· ····•···· ··•········· ·· 

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE 
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF 
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE. 

~ / [FIDAVIT OF APPLICANT . . . 

I, ..... . ... .......... ...... ... . ~ ............ .. ............................... . .. ............... ..... ,the apphcant herem, bemg 
first duly sworn, depose nd say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water 
right; that I know the co tents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best 
of my knowledge and belief. 

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my ha this ... 0..f .... "?day of ...... 5..~.f.~.f":!-; .?..~ ... , 19.8..1" 

····· ··········· ··;N;~~~ ...................... . 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .. 2.b. .. ~.~ day of ..... .. ?...y,?. ... f ~ .. ~ .. ?..~ ........................... , 19 ... ~.f 

[Notarial Seal] · ·· ·· ·· ···· ·~ ····~ ·····~ ···· ··· ···· · ·· · ···· ··· 
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON 

My commission expires ... .... Jlo.v.. ... ?.-..~ .... !.J..f3..£.". .... . 



t\1t~ 
A F F I D A V I T \ t 'l,.'t> ,~iA. 0~~~ . 

st~ ~e,t.S 
,_t.cp\l tGO~ 

Jo&P,.~t.\\ ,t"'·o" I, Denny Denton, being first duly sworn, depose and say 
"'I" SP.."° ~ ,.i Ware J,,,.,,c Ce-, f~.,, JI,., L,~ Sc/,.., /, 

\ 

... 
\) 

V\ 

that I am Vice President of L~ S" 'Ri!tnek and that L. S. Ranch"is r,.__ c~ # .1 
r ~ ~ r~-, 

the owner of a water right and the land to which it is appurtenant, o ... ~ .... 
which is for the use of the waters of Crooked River for the 

irrigation of: 

10 . 4 acres SW¾ SW\, 22~ acres SE\ SW\, 1.2 a:r@~ 

4qE't SEt, / 5'. S' acres SW\ SE\, acr@ s SE¾; SE% 

Section 4; and tS.o acres NW\ NE\, 12.0 acres 

NE\ NW\, 2.8 acres NW\ NW\ Section 9, Township 

17 South, Range 21 East,W . M. 

with a priority date of April 29, 1960 for 0 . 80 cfs and May 24, 

1960 for 0 . 36 cfs, as eviden~ed by certificate of water right re­

corded at page 32529, volume 24, SR WR C, and these acres being 

in excess of the acreage permitted under permit 26748 were in­

correctly awarded a certificate and request they be deleted and a 

new certificate be issued for the correct allowance of 1 . 16 cfs 

for the irrigation of: /, Z ac,,.,, /VE¼- 5£ ~ 

8.9 acres SW\ SE\ , 3,.~ acres SE\ SE\, Section 

4; and 11. 6 acres NE\ NE \ , 5. 4- acres NW\ NE.% 

Section 9, Township 17 South, Range 21 East,W .M. 

2 / ft, 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 

--~---' day of September, ~84 . 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2~ t!:t. day of 

September, 1984. 

Notary Public for Oregon 

Nov 2 8, I 2BS-;, 

My Commission Expires 



October 3, 1984 

Les Schwab Warehouse, Inc. 
PO Box 667 
Prineville, OR 97754 

REFERENCE: File T -5544 

378-3066 

Your Water Right Transfer Application for approval of a change in place 
of use of water from North Fork Crooked River, together with supporting 
data and fees in the amount of $100, was received on October I, J 984. 
Our Receipt 44202 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Waterrnaster for his usual report 
regarding the proposed change. 

When examination of the application and supporting data has been 
completed, you will be advised of any matters requiring your further 
attention prior to consideration of the application for approval. 

Please refer eny correspondence to File T-.5544. 

Sincerely, 

SAMUEL R. ALLISOl ~ 
Supervisor 
Transfer Section 

SRA:wpc 

cc: Rob~rt F. Main, Jr., Watermaster 

enclosure 

0056/E 
4828C 



• . . . STATE OF OREGON 
INTEROFFICE ~t~ lE ij 'l.i ~ fi)' 

~ OCT 29 1984 WJ 
TO: TRANSFER SECTION, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: 0.~S'o/J"WATER RESOURCES DEP1 

/o/--<' 1/ K SALEM. OREGON 

FROM : WATERMASTER, DISTRICT NO. 11 

(signature) 

SUBJECT: Water Right Tr 5544' for change in Use of water 

@ 
Contains 
Recycled 
Material ~ 

81 - 12.5 - 1387 

In the name(s) of Les Schwab Warehouse INc. 

WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right. 

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water 

rights because ------------------------------------

The existing right may not be valid because ~M<.µ;.:;:>~~t~~~s~a~e~cl:-L.6~,~~-=c.._----------­, 

Headgate notices HAVE 

serve(s) this right. 

HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the source(s) which 

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) of diversion 

between the authorized and proposed points of diversion? 
(yes or no) 

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the 
following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices in the 
diversion works: 

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ... . 

(2) WHEN IN the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary ... . 

The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) is for your records. 

SP• 7.5683- I 2 1 
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